true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof. 

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby approve the Coral Gables Police 
Department application to the Department of Justice Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice 
Assistance, for thirteen thousand seven hundred and sixty-seven dollars ($13,767.00), to fund the 
purchase of portable graffiti cameras. 

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and 
adoption herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D., 2009. 
(Moved: Kerdyk / Seconded: Anderson)